Tableau I : Trouvailles opératoires

	A-Pathologies observées                
	Nombre  de cas
	Pour-
centage (%)

	Séquelles de maladie                            
Inflammatoire pelvienne  

	
25

	
76,76

	Annexe controlatérale 
à la GEU :
	
	

	  - Adhérences
  - Phymosis tubaire                      
  - Hydrosalpinx

	6
6
5

	18,18
18,18
15,15


	Annexe homolatérale
à la GEU :
  - Adhérences annexielles 

Annexes bilatérales
- Adhérences annexielles

B- Pas de pathologie       observée              
	

12

7


8
	

36,36

21,21


24,24



